

## UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, BANGALORE COMMUNICATION CENTRE, GKVK, BENGALURU

Website:www.uasbangalore.edu.in

e-Mail

:080-23622684 / 23330153 Extn. 309 :editor@uasbangalore.edu.in editoruasb@gmail.com

No. CC/ MJAS / 2022-23: Gen Date: 28.02.2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Greetings from University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore.

The University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore (UAS-B) started functioning from 1st October 1965. 'The Mysore Journal of Agricultural Sciences' (MJAS), a quarterly Journal was launched by UAS-B during 1967 to provide a medium for Teachers, Researchers and Students of the farm Universities for publishing their research findings in the form of 'Research Papers' as well as 'Review Articles'. The first issue of the MJAS was published during April, 1967. Since then several efforts were made to improve the quality of the MJAS and is now listed in the UGC-CARE List under the *UGC-CARE List Group II* wherein Journals indexed in globally recognized databases are included. Another feather is that the Journal is indexed in Web of Science and has found a place in the 'Master Journal List' of Web of Science Group apart from indexing in CABI, CERA and EBSCO. The present NAAS Score of MJAS is 4.64 with effect from January 2021 and the new rating is due in January 2024.

In a bid to improve the International participation in terms of contribution of articles from overseas Scientists, we take this opportunity to invite you to contribute research articles that would improve the technical content and increase the visibility of our journal. We shall be grateful for you to contribute article (s) looking in to your immense depth in research activities. You know, sometimes in order to keep the Journal standards, one has to take action. Indeed, the data and insights you deliver would provide useful tips to many researchers of your field.

I solicit your cooperation as an Alumni of UAS-B or as a Peer Group member to contribute 'Research Articles' and 'Review Articles' for publication in MJAS. The details of website and e-mail IDs for submission of articles are mentioned below for your kind information.

MJAS website link: https://e-krishiuasb.karnataka.gov.in/MJAS/Home.aspx OR www.mjas.co.in

e-mail: editoruasb@gmail.com / editor@uasbangalore.edu.in

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Communication Centre
University of Agricultural Sciences
GKVK, Bengaluru-560 065